S MOCEL MO,

| 1500

REVISION |

REMARKS

FART MO

DESCRIPTICN

1S MCDEL NAME

| Simmlicity 1500

R MODEL

TB 42261

MAL 1SSUE

February, 1980

Gid22
EE44]
E2215
E2138
E&0E0

EGLZ4
E5raT2
67354
573406
BrE20

G7521

(W3 PHILIPS SCREW
|WCAKIMG TABLE
WA MNUT

M4 MUT

W4 5TUD SCREW

RUBBER FOOT
BOTTOM COVER
IPRIMNG PLATE
GEAR COVER
M4 STLO SCAEW

M4 STUD SCAEW




S MODEL MO

1500

SECTION | PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART KO

DESCRIPTICN

S MODEL MAME

Simplicity 1500

T MODEL

| TB 42261

2

AL ISSUE

| February, 1990

ISERIAL MO, |

154
A5A808
43067
43059
43930

42531
ERAAT
61221
52230
G254

53041
BI50%
1503
GA02E
| SE024

| BB0rq
a6235
A4 7
BELS
G146

oyan:
(I K
BYILT
G0
BTzt

GYE0L
GY5SE
BTETS
BT
BEFIEE

EA5EL
E4G22

¥ SCREW
WASHER
COLLAR

THRUST WASHER
(GPRING PIN

[SPRIMNG PIN

| WASHER

MA FHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCAEW

HEVEL (kA

HALANCE CAM

M PHILIPS SCREW
BALL BUSHING
SPIRAL GEAR
‘WAEHER

14 SCREW
SECLIA|MG PLATE
MG SCREN
COLLAR

CAANK ROD

BALAMCE WEIGHT

FEZD REGULATING CAk
FIARLY WHEEL

LUFPER. SHAFT

THAUST WASHER

WASHER

PHELT PULLEY
FLAHGE
!ECCEMTRIC CAM
ICLUTCH BMaE

FEED CAM CAF
M1 SCREW




'S MODEL MO

1500

SECTION PacE

REVISION

REMARKS

FART MO

DESCRIFTION

5 MOCEL MAME

Simplicity 1500

Ry MODEL

| TB 42261

1AL ISSUE

| February, 1990

SERIAL NO. |

L5200
£206
45580
E3d03
EL222

B1223
EAGSY
EATES
4755
| E4IT1

B4780
BAEZY
B437
BE452

| 67178

57341
2496

E: CLIP-0H~®WASHER

WASHER

PUEH NUT

WASHER,

W4 FHILIPS SCREW

W3 FHILIPS SCREW
| M3 SCAEW

HEVEL GEMR
COLLAR

TAFPIMNG SCREW

CRAMNK

COMMECTIMNG RO
BLIZH

TAKE=LWF LEVER
MOUNT MG ERACKET

M4+ PHILIPS ZCREN
COVER




"5 MODEL NG

1500

SECTION | PAGE

REVISION |

REMARKS

PART NO.

CESCRIPTION

S MOCEL MAME

Simplicity 1500

Ry MODEL

TB 42261

AL 155UE

Febwiaary, 1990

&

i
L
i
ﬁ_’

@ T6zs9 [/

&9

S, D2ITD
g

e

E} e

A 28735

0818

V2%
&\ e

. GBIET

g L

-~ 64789 | S 49514

£
A1E4

28715
15814
12505

G1X25
G2LA5
G230%

| 82955

2956

62957
G278
29749
GZ8E5
G450

E4513
G410
E4 754
B4 78S
EATES

EATEE
£+789
B579]
o= e
BfiAh3

0TS
B130%
G15E
GA07
BROGE

BE1AT

| BE236

BE2ET
GE2ES

E2 CLIP-0M=WASHER
TOOTHED ‘WASHER
CRIMNSLE WASHER
WASHER

WASHER

Mg FHILIPS SCREW
TAFPING SCREW
M1 SCREW

COLLAR

SPAING PIN

BLEEH
TENGIM DISEIR)
TEMSLOH DISC{L)
M4 STUD SCREW
DAL

COMPRESSION S8R IHG
THREAD GUIDE FLATE
SPACED THREAD GUIDE PLATE
| CHECHK. SPRING

| D150 RECEINER

FLAP

FLAP CAF

SEIAT {U)

|SHIAT L}

|Mq FHILIFS SCREW

ADHESIVE THPE
SLPPCAT PLATE
ADHESIVE TAPE
CLEHION SHEET
SRIAT HOLDIMG FLATE

DAL TEMSION BASE
TENSIO RELERSE LEVER
SLEEVE

SHAFT




S MOCEL MO,

| 1500

SECTION PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART MO

DESCRIPTICN

5 MODEL MNAME

Simplicity 1500

Y MODEL

TB 42261

AL |SSUE

Fabruary, 1980

|SERIAL NO. |

133
Sl
1511
1520
1615

Graz
ROGE
10962
26934
gzl

41333
22480
H2080

54359

54468
AEA0
GRLED

GELED

GELAL
BELEL
BEZL0
GE220
GEZ59

GEANG
BESLE
BESTT
BESTY
GEaIl

GEFEG
GT1ET
AT294
BT2ES
67315

67347
G¥5?4
ETRA
GE5T0
118540

1851

52082 |5

FRESZER FOOT THMB SCREW
#6 SCREW

Et CLIP-CH-WASHER

E1 CLIP=Cf4-WASHER

WASHER

NEEDLE

HEEDLE CLAMP SCREW
EB CLIP=-OM-WASHER
18 ZCREW

'WAIHER

M4 SEAEW

M4 SCREW

MEEDLE BAR CRANK
HAFT

M4+ SCREN
M4 SCAEW

M4 SCHEW
MEZDLE BAR SUPPOAT

GELEE | SHAFT

TORSICH EPRING

NEDLE BAR SUPPDRAT ERACKET
FHESSER HAR CGUIDE ELOCHK
REEDLE BAR SUPPDAT GUIDE
M35 PHILIPS SCHEW

M SCHEN

F1r

M4 HOLT
NEEDLE CLAMP
REEDLE BAR SET
THAEARD GUIDE

THALST WASHER
MEEDLE BAR . CLaMp
PREZSER FOOT LIFTER
ECCEMTRIC RIH
PRESSER BAR

SLIGER

LIRKING PLATE
RELEASE LEVER
EXTEMSION SPAING
FRESSER FOOT HOLDER

ZIGZAG PREZSER FOODT




'S MODEL MO,

1500

SECTION |

FaGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART MO

DESCRIPTICN

5 MODEL NANE

Simplicity 1500

HY MOCEL

TB 42261

6

Al I5SUE

February, 1990

SERIAL MO

7411 61333

68873

.....

ara03 ]

1504
8576
| 35902
44362
44363

44395
47910
SRS
612213
EE333

B22ED
4741
Sl b
E4390
EGTEE

EGT47
E7l42
E726E
G725V
BrErL

G141l
G412
G435
G1503
G150

GY51E
G536
G672
GT7LG
GEd41

Gade
EA8TY
1327

E7 CLIP-0ON-WASHER
COMPRESS 1D SPRING

ST SCAEW

SHUTTLE RACE HINGED LATCH
SHUTTLE RACE HIMGED LATCH

WASHER

BOEEIN CASE
THRUST WaSHER
(M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

|M4 SCREW

SHUTTLE RACE COVER
M4 SCREW

SHUTTLE HOOK

M1 SCREW

THRLST WASHER
LOWER SHAFT AAM
PN

LOWER SHAFT
BALL ELSHING

SPIHAL GEAR
COLLAR

FEED LIFTING Cak
EDERIH

M SCREW

MG SCREW
CLLLAR

SECURING FLATE
SECURING FLATE
LOWZR SHAFT GEARA

|DRIVER A5SY
SHITTLE RACE COMFLETE
6 BOLT




B MODEL MG

1500

REVISION

REMARKS

FART MO

DESCRIPTICH

'S MODEL MAME

Simplicity 1500

RY MODEL

TB 42261

AL |155UE

February, 1990

oL

-

i

),f BT430

'
. '
e 1

14
B3
182%
1613
1520

1615

LH5LT
| 35843
L 43213
45476

45533
46887
faxal
1358
52215

94150
G40
L e T
47241
67292

o705
51304
57245
67430
-y

GRSGE

B SCREW

i SCAEY

‘WASHER

B CLIP-ON-WASHER
El CLIP-[8-WhASHER

WASHER

HOGH  FOR. SPRING

| FEED AEBLILATIMNG SHAFT ROCKER
| 7 SCREW

i.FEI}I BASE ETLD

‘FEED PEGLLAT IMG SHAFT
SPRING

IWASHER

| Ma SCREW

Mas MNUT

| TOOTHED 'WASHER
|CEMTER PIN

W4 PHILIPS SCREW
AR

| DFERATING ARM

1

| SHAFT

[M5 FHILIPS SCREW
'HEARING HOLDER

| SPRLING

FEED 8ASE

FEED BOG




S MODEL WO, 1500 | SECTION PaGE REVISION I REMARES PART ML DESCRIPTION
S MODEL NAME | Simplicity 1500 F = 3 1513 [E4 CLIP-Gr-whEn
=Y MODEL TE 42261 W 1 ;Egg 'HEAEE-&_EFP-DH-WASHEH
1AL ISSLE February, 1950 SERIAL NO. | ZBSIT | HOOK FOR SPAING
I 31033 |SLIDE BLOCK
67382 e $3793 (WeLOK WASHER
| P s i
f;}f‘:'# m | 1222 (M4 PHILIPS SERE
N : S ——
g327) 4 Rl E3873 |FEVERSE LEVER -
0% |WY PHILIPS SCREW

E4133 | CLIP-OR-WASHER
EL1T0 SPHING PIN

GA2EE | LENGTH COMNTROL RNDES
GHERA |DIAL STOFPER

55535 [DIAL IMSERT

66725 WA SCREW

g4l |FOHKED CORMECT 100

HYEAE |FEED REGLLATOR

G296 |REVERSE COMMECTIDN LEVER

GO0 [SUPER LINHK

G313 | SHAFT

7331 |AEVERSE AEM

7182 |FEED REGULATING BLOCA
GTIES [PIN

E73ET [FIN

E73a0 [ SHAFT HOLDING PLATE
Braas Wh PHILIPS SCREN
G701 |EXTERSION EPRING
67804 | TORSION GPRING

G7511 |EXTEMSION SPHING
47537 |EXTENSION SPRING
o536 [HOOK FOR SPRING
621 [TORSION SPRING
GY655 [OIAL STOPFER B

BTEEZ |SPRING FLATE

EF?03 [STITCH LENGTH CONTROL AAM
EF0G (STITCH LENGTH COHTROL ROC
ET70G IKICKER

7707 (FEED PEGULATOR BASE

GREOR | SEAL




S MODEL MO, | 1500 SECTION | PAGE REVISION | REMARKS PART MO DESCRIPTION

5 MODEL MNAME Simolicity 1500 _ 1504 | E7 CLIP-CN-WASHER:

—= 9 1513 |E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER

RY MODEL TB 42261 ] . 1520 |E3 CLIP-ON-WASHIER
- 2306  WASHER

AL ISSUE February, 1990 SERIAL HI'_':_F] B400  ES CLIP-CN-WASHER
15071 | WASHER
ITHLS | WAZHER

4267 [SPRING WASHER

eSS I@ ﬁ_——'——'_—'_—ri_ J4808 M3 HUT
s / S |
Ve

% @ 3 E\_ E1222 |M4 PHILIPS SCREW
AR iﬁf 1504 67727/

BiZ223 (M4 PHILIPS SCHEN
iy
F320 S
& |

B1268 |(BUILT-18 CAMS
BEI5E. | 67713

| B1270 |GEARED CAM COMPLETE
61340 |AUBBER RAING

67585 . £1341 |M4 SCREW
=== % i 61592 |WASHER

h - E2IE0 M4 SCREW

f 67116 |AUPER FOLLOWER
67120 |MS ZPECIAL ATUD

E7534 |TORSIDM SPAING
67535 | TORSI0M SPAIHG
G7EGq | SHAFT
| B7EA5 |CAM FOLLZ'ANER BASE
G7EAE |CAM FOLLOWER

BIEAG |ECCEMTRIC PIN
&1713 |5PRCER

GI72T |TCASION SPAING

SEEAS |ZICEAG GUIDE BAZE STOFPER
58350 | ZIGEZAG CAM GUIDE BASE

. : e
2730, gmgss [/ I@ W

-I:': it 1 I .
oozt o | Of cizes] S
e ;' H

|
SE35L [CAM MOUNTING PLATE

/ —== eaena! b G096 | SUPER CHAMGE ARM

3 S [ BESAS | SUPER CHAMNGE FOLLOWER
/. b GE986 [BH ARM AS5Y,
FIz09 (ME TORDUE MUT




S MODEL M. 1500 SECTION |  PAGE REVISION | REMARKS FART MO DESCRIFTION

S MODEL NAME | Simplicity 1500 -3l 15 : 2 ' 1513 |EL CLIP-Cre-WASHER
WMOCE { 2761 |PIPE KNOCK FIH

it L 18 :8ep) | 21925 |E2.E CLIP-ON-WASHER

WAL ISSUE Februery, 1990 SERIAL NO. | TG |WASHER

IZIE |WASHER
s
87417 EL222 |MH PHILIPS SCREW
.I E1723 | M4 PHILIPS SCRAEW

£
ia
iH
-
I

T 513331 M4 SCHEW
k! 51359 (M4 SCHEW
E2205 (Ma MUT

GALTH |ZPRING PIH
GAECS] |M4 SCHEW

Lt

GEG2E |COLLAR

47285 |BH STOPFER

61301 |SHAFT

673nY |SELECTOR ARM FOLLOWER
G306 | SELECTOR ARM

7314 |SPRING PLATE

BTILT [DEAL MOUNTING PLATE
E7IlE | ZVGEEAG GUIDE BAR
E7328 | SELECTOH DAL

EFSLT | SHAFT

G930 TOESI0N SPRING
E7457 | TORGION EPRING
67470 | TORSION SPHING
6rAdan | TORSLON SPRING
GY51E |LEMGTH CORTAOL CAM

1519 [PATTERNR SELECT CARM
GESSS [DIAL INZERT
BE350 [GUIDE PLATE




‘5 MODEL MO,

1500

| SECTICN | PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

FART MO

CESCRIFTION

S MODEL MAME

Simplicity 1500

Ry MCOEL

TB 42267

= 11

AL ISSLE

| Fetwrieary, 1990

SERIAL NO. |

vy
Erav
J1a83
12153
13352

45704
EE729
E1221
F1232
fit hEa

BL7ES
GL7E0
B4
B5311
Grill

G305
BT4TE
B75049
G7513
EEA0E

WASHER

LIGHT HARMESS SET
COA0 GUARD

LIGHT BuULE

M3 PHILIPS SCREW

CRIMKLE 'WASHER,
THPPING SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4E PHILIPS SCREWN
HASHER

TERMINAL BLOCK
TERMINAL BLOCK COWVER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M3 BOLT WITH WhEHER
M43 SCHEW

LANE ERACKET
SWITCH
SWITCH PLATE
iWITCH COVER
MOTOR SET




S MODEL MO,

1500

| SECTION | PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

5 MCOEL NANE

Samplicity 1500

Y MODEL

TB 42261

- | 12

Al 1SSUE

Feoruary, 1990

e

SERIAL NO. |

BALO
BE431L
31225
il R
G652

GTIES
G755
E¥532
EFEIY
EFTAL

EF 0T

ES CLIP=[¥="%A5HER
'FIDER. WASHER

M3 FHILIPS SCREW
IMa BOLT

THRUST WASHER

CORD GUARD

MOLUNT IMG BRACKET
IOLER FULLEY (5]

IOLER PULLEY (L}

TIMING BELT

W BELT




S MODEL MG

11500

SECTICN | PAGE REVISION |

REMARKS

FART MO

DESCRIPTION

5 MIEL NAME

Simplicity 1500

8Y MODEL

TE 42261

= 134

AL 1S5UE

Felruary, 1990

SERIAL ND. | UP TO 194 - 01840

BEQTZ

BFETH

1932
S0THE
S1xal
G123l
o1225

51405
61231
B2215
54051
GAL74

HE R E)
GA3GT
64534
655625
GR1OG

AEA26
G260
G116
a717E
GIZon

a5
57533
arvie
ST
&a01d

GREEY
TIZED

HEa0L

FLIBEER RING

M4 SCREW

ME FHILIPS SCREW
M PHILIPS SCAEW
W FHILIPS SCRAEW

ARML CAP
ARML CAP
M4 BUT
M4 SCREW
L

FIN

Mo SCREW

ARM AP

SUPFCAT PLATE
CARRY IMG HAMDLE

COVER PIM
SPRIMNG PLATE
CIRD GUARD
EED COVER
SHUTTLE COVER

SPOOL STAND HOLDER
AUBHER CLESHIDM
SPFLING PITY

SOHBIN WINDER ASSY,
Ma FHILIPS SCREW

ZIGIAG STITCH NEEDLE PLATE
THREAD GUIDE

MAME FLATE JMOT ILLUSTRATED)




'S MODEL RN

1500

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

FART MO

DESCRIPTION

5 MODEL NANME

Simplicity 1500

HY MODEL

T 42261

13 -2

AL 1550E

| February, 1990

SERIAL N | 101 - (1841 AnD LR

E1224

1933
Gidls
£1213
1224

| B1225

514905
51431
82215
BA05]
BALT4

B4La0
64357
64534
BEALS
AEIGG

BE3IE
BY2E0
672649
G208
G200

651y
GT73E
BT 30
E30L2
E320%

Faas
FaB44
73250

easi]

RUBBER AING

M PHILIFS SCREW
|Mq PHILIFS SCREW
M4 PHILIFS SCREW
MA PHILIPS SCREW

ARM CAR
&AM CaR
M4 HUT
M4 SCREW
CLIP

PN

M3 SCHEW

AAM CAP

SUPPORT FLATE
CARRY MG BANDLE

DIVER PN
SPRIMG PLATE
CORD GUAAD
BED' COVER

SHUTTLE COVER

FURBHER CLEAION
SPRING PIN

ODBOIN WIRNDEL ASSY,
Wy PHILIFS SCREN
SPOOL FIN HOLDER,

SPO0OL FIN
(ZIGZAG 5TITCH HEEDLE PLATE
{ THRERLD: GUIDE

HAME PLATE {MOT ILLUSTRATED)




SECTION | PAGE REVISION | REMARKS FART MO CESCRIFTION

S MODEL MO, 1500 =z
63042 [M& SOUARE HUT

S MCOEL MAME | Simplicity 1500 ’o 14 53140 | FRAME
RY MODEL TB 42261 Gists | THEERD. DR PiN
AL ISSUE | February, 1990

|
|
SERIAL NO. | E5152 |M4 PHILIPS SCREW

B30z | THREAD GUIGE PLATE
E0G] | WASHER
GAASE |PLATE

| BAG39 REFLECTING SHEET




CE MODEL WO 1500 SECTION | PAGE PART MO DESCRIPTION
15 MODEL NAME Simplicity 1500 15500 | AUTTONHOLE OPENER
. e 15 =1 18048 | 2POOL PIN DI5C
Y MODEL TR 422&17 | 55101 |MEEDLE SET
| . 61107 |ACCESSORY HOX
AL ISSLUE | February, 1980 SERIAL WO | P 7D 194 - 01240 63398 [SEWING MACHINE GIL

BA083 [ SFO0OL PIN

S5EED |CLEAMING EALSH

= 85651 |SPOOL PIM CAP

Al | #5660 |FODT CONTROL

55311 |LARGE SCREW DRIVER

65312 |SMALL SCHEW DLIVEH
67420 |CARMING PLATE

GYSEY | AOERIM

BY&00 | SPDOL. STAMD ASSY
TLAEZ | STRAIGHT STITCH FooT

7E561 (ZIPPER FOOT
; 7E554 HLIMD FOOT
; 63358 71555 |BUTTONHOLE BUIGE

1
ETR4L [DUST COVER [HOT ILLUSTRATEDG
3161 [HODK {MOT [LLUSTRATEL)

- A owtoaed
a ﬁrq 5:’?—' ‘-#Lﬁhffgf;,_,}'l l.‘JII' .-'Ii-'q'. A




S MODEL MO, 1500 SECTION | PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART MNO. DESCRIPTION
o MODEL MANE Simplicity 1SDD 16500 |EUTTONHOLE OPEMER
S 15 -9 IB9E |SFOOL PIH DISC
Y MODEL TE 42261 56301 |MEEDLE SET
3303 |ACCESSORY BOX
AL 1SSLE February, 1950 SERIAL NO. | 101 - (071841 AND UF 63395 | SEWING MACHINE 1L
54083 | SPOOL PIN
5E550 | CLEAMIMG BALSH
|'=|L GE6RE [ SPOOL #IN CaR
/ ) BEEES |FOOT CONTROL
v 65311 |LAAGE SCREW CRIVER
— EEA1Z |SMALL SCREW DLIVER
Q ] 57421 |DARANING FLATE
f [ ) 57502 (BOEBIN
,' | TIRG2 [STRAIGHT STITGH FOOT
| ; | 71551 |ZIPPER FOOT
i | ! ! 71564 |ELIND FOOT
/ i ! ; e 71555 |EUTTONHILE GUIDE
| 38098 { 56301 /83388 | 65650
15300 : 57543 |OUST COVER (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
GEIRL |BOOK (ROT ILLUSTRATED)
SR




